

Arbitration Execution Case No.37/2023

Present : Shri Bhaskar Bhattacharjee (JO-WB00640)
District Judge, Murshidabad

Order No. 3, dated 23.02.2024

The Ld. Advocate appearing for the DHR files hazira.

This day is fixed for ex parte hearing.

It appears from the case record that verification report has not yet been submitted by the concerned Dealing Assistant.

Dealing Assistant is directed to submit verification report at once.

Fix 06.08.2024 for filing verification report by the Dealing Assistant and further order.

Dictd. & Cortd. by me.

D.J.

District Judge, Murshidabad